(8) Medical or dental clinic or office. One (1) parking space for each two hundred fifty 
(250) square feet of gross floor area or six (6) spaces per doctor; whichever is more 
restrictive. 

(9) Retail and commercial stores and shops. One (1) parking space for each two 
hundred thirty-five (235) square feet of gross floor area. 

(10) Business and professional offices, banks, financial institutions, insurance 
companies, social service agencies and studios. One (1) parking space for each two 
hundred thirty-five (235) square feet of gross floor area. 

(11) Household furniture, appliances and furniture repair shops. One (1) parking space 
for each three hundred fifty (350) square feet of gross floor area. 
[…] 

(15) Public eating establishments, taverns, and nightclubs. One (1) parking space for 
each three (3) seats in such public eating establishments, taverns or nightclubs.  

(16) Wholesale establishments and warehouses. One (1) parking space for each two 
thousand three hundred fifty (2,350) square feet of gross floor area, plus one (1) 
parking space for each company vehicle used in the operation of such 
establishment or warehouse. 

[…] 
• Sec. 29.10.155. – Development standards. 

[…] 
d) Size and location of spaces and aisles. All parking spaces and aisles shall conform to the